
 
 

Invitation to Bid 
 

Supply and delivery of Brand-New Units of 4 x 4 SUVs and 
Pick-Up Trucks 

 
The United Nations Development Programme (UNDP) invites companies/ firms to apply for 

eligibility and to bid for the abovementioned project. 
 
 
         For interested parties, the Request for Proposal Document may be downloaded and secured at this 
website:  http://etendering.partneragencies.org with reference to the following details: 
 

Insert BU Code: PHL10 
Event ID number: 0000004359 

 
The step by step guide for e-tendering website can be downloaded at this link: 
 
http://www.undp.org/content/undp/en/home/operations/procurement/business/procurement-
notices/resources/  
 
 
The abovementioned event shall be accessible to all interested participants from 06 September 2019 to 
13 September 2019. Deadline of submission of bids will be on 13 September 2019, 1:00p.m., 
Philippine Time or 1:00a.m. Eastern Daylight Time. 
 
UNDP reserves the right to reject any or all the bids, waive any defect or informality therein, accept the bid 
and award the contract to the most advantageous offer.  UNDP assumes no responsibility whatsoever to 
compensate or indemnify the bidder for any expense or loss that may be incurred for the preparation of 
bids, nor does UNDP guarantee that an award will be made. 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


